## PUBLIC NOTICE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL Lake Havasu City, Arizona

RFP NO.: P25-PW-500583 RFP CLOSING DATE: DECEMBER 11, 2024 RFP TITLE: NORTH REGIONAL WWTP AERATION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT

## **PRE-PROPOSAL MEETING:** A **NON-MANDATORY Pre-Proposal Meeting** will be held at **NRWWTP, 7001 WHELAN DR., LAKE HAVASU CITY, AZ 86404 at 10:00 am**, Arizona Time, on **THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2024**.

**RFP NOTICE:** Notice is hereby given that sealed proposals shall be received by the **City Clerk's Office**, **2330 McCulloch Boulevard N., Lake Havasu City**, **Arizona**, **86403** until **3:00 p.m. Arizona Time on DECEMBER 11, 2024.** All proposals received in proper form shall be publicly opened and read aloud on the same day at 3:00 p.m., Room 109, City Hall, 2330 McCulloch Boulevard N., Lake Havasu City, Arizona, 86403.

To join the meeting on a computer or mobile phone: <u>https://tinyurl.com/3f94b2ww</u> Meeting ID: 270 366 031 956 Passcode: jcVbxK

Join with a video conferencing device <u>160264325@teams.bjn.vc</u> Video Conference ID: 112 219 692 0

Proposers interested in taking advantage of the streamlined e-Bid process shall submit their proposals electronically via the City's DemandStar Network at <u>https://www.demandstar.com/app/buyers/bids/471661/details</u>. Sealed paper proposal packets will continue to be accepted by the City Clerk's Office.

Lake Havasu City may reject any proposal not in compliance with all prescribed public competitive procurement procedures and requirements, and may reject for good cause any or all proposals if Lake Havasu City finds it is in the public interest to do so.

**RFP DESCRIPTION:** Lake Havasu City is requesting proposals from qualified suppliers and installers of wastewater aeration systems.

There is not an expressed or implied obligation for Lake Havasu City to reimburse responding firms for any expenses incurred in preparing proposals in response to this request.

RFP documents, requirements, and addenda may be obtained in the following locations:

Lake Havasu City Website: http://www.lhcaz.gov/budget-and-finance/bids-rfps

DemandStar: https://www.demandstar.com/app/buyers/bids/471661/details

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), Lake Havasu City endeavors to ensure the accessibility of all of its programs, facilities and services to all persons with disabilities. If you need an accommodation for this meeting, please contact the City Clerk's office at (928) 453-4142 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting so that an accommodation may be arranged.

## Publish: NOVEMBER 14 AND NOVEMBER 21, 2024 [ARIZONA BUSINESS GAZETTE-Weekly]